
Term Name
Collaborative Court 

Experience
Contact

3 Years
Thomas Alexander, 

MS, RAS
Since 1997 alexwirg@aol.com

3 Years Claudette Allen Program Director Vista Hill (PMSA) Since 1999 callen@vistahill.org

3 years Actricia Barrieau Treatment Court Coordinator
Santa Clara Co. 

Superior Court
Since 2002 abarrieau@scscourt.org

1Year Deborah M. Cima Treatment Court Coordinator
San Bernardino 

Superior Court
Since 1997 dcima@courts.sbcounty.gov

3 Years Debra Givens Judge of the Superior Court
Yuba County 

Superior Court
Since 2010 dgivens@yubacourts.org

1 Year Stephen V.Manley Judge of the Superior Court
Santa Clara Co. 

Superior Court
Since 1989 smanley@scscourt.org

1 Year Dianne Marshall President, Board of Directors

CA Collaborative 

Justice Courts 

Foundation

Since 1995 donorservices@ccjcfoundation.org

1 Year Charles Murray Senior Trial Counsel
State Bar of 

California
Since 2002 charles.murray@calbar.ca.gov

3 Years Doris Santiago Treatment Coordinator
 Offender Programs 

Alpine Center
Since 2006 alpinecenter@schat.com

3 Years Paul Shapiro Collaborative Courts Officer

Superior Court of 

California, County of 

Orange 

Since 2007 pshapiro@occourts.org

3 Years Cheryl Smith Deputy Public Defender
Tulare Co. Superior 

Ct.
Since 2009 cosmith@co.tulare.ca.us

1 Year Tim Smith Vice President
Mental Health 

Systems, Inc.
Since 1994 tsmith@mhsinc.org

3 Years
Marsha "Mara" 

Steinberg
Supervising Probation Officer San Diego County Probation Since 2002 marsha.steinberg@sdcounty.ca.gov

3 Years Michael Tynan Judge of the Superior Court
Los Angeles Superior 

Court
Since 1997 mtynan@lasuperiorcourt.org

3 Years Daniel Ybarra Deputy Public Defender San Diego County Since 1998 daniel.ybarra@sdcounty.ca.gov

Current Position

Addiction Treatment Consultant


